
Phone No. : (0663)-2412135 
Email ID : eephdsbp@gmail.com 
   

 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
OFFICE OF THESUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, P.H. DIVISION, 

SAMBALPUR. 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-Procurement 

 
Bid Identification No. SEPHSBP-13/2022-23 Dt.19.11.2022 

 
 

01. Name of the Work 
 

: 08nosWorks. 

02. Type of Bid. 
 

: Single Bid System 

03. Estimated Cost 
 

: Rs. 12.50 lakhs to Rs. 39.20 lakhs 

04. Period of Completion 
 

: 3 (Three) to 6 (Six) Calendar Months. 

05. Date & Time of availability of bid 
document in the portal 
 

: From 11.00 AM of dt.30.11.2022 to 5.00 PM 
of 09.12.2022 

06. Last date / time of receipt of bids 
in the portal 
 

: 5.00 PM of 09.12.2022. 

07. Date & Time of opening of 
technical bids 
 

: At 11.30 AM of 12.12.2022. 

08. Name and Address of the Officer 
Inviting Bid 

: Executive Engineer, 
O/o Superintending Engineer 
P.H. Division, Sambalpur, 
Brooks’ Hill, Near Stadium,  
At/Po- Motijharan,  
Dist- Sambalpur-768 001. 
 

Further details can be seen from the web site http://tenders.ori.nic.in or www.tendersorissa.gov.in 

 

            
         Sd/- 

         Executive Engineer 
         P.H. Division, Sambalpur 

  Memo No. 8877  dt. 19.11.2022 
  Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to Govt., 

Information & Public Relation Deptt., Odisha, Bhubaneswar, for information with a request 

to arrange immediate publications of the Tender Call Notice in One local English daily and 

Two widely circulated local OdiyaNews paper as required under provision of OPWD Code 

amended vide Works Deptt. Letter No.17823 dated 11.10.2006. It is requested to ensure 

the publication of the above tender call notice on or before 30.11.2022. Complimentary 

copy of the Newspapers wherein the advertisement shall be published may be send to this 

office for reference and record. 

Encl.:- Soft Copy & Hard Copy  
Sd/- 

         Executive Engineer 
         P.H. Division, Sambalpur 

  

P.T.O. 



 
 
 
 
 
 

  Memo No. 8878  dt. 19.11.2022 
  Copy along with softcopy of Notice Inviting Tender forwarded to the Head, 
State Portal Group, I.T. Centre of State Secretariat for information & necessary action with 
a request to display the notice in the official web-site. 
Encl.:- Soft Copy & Hard Copy       

    
 Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
         P.H. Division, Sambalpur 

  
  Memo No. 8879  dt. 19.11.2022 
  Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, P.H. Odisha, Bhubaneswar / 
Additional Engineer, P.H. Circle, Sambalpur for kind information with request to display the 
Tender Call Notice in the Office Notice Board for wide circulation. 

 
         Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
         P.H. Division, Sambalpur 

   
  Memo No. 8880  dt. 19.11.2022 
  Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H. Sub-Division-I/II, 
Sambalpur / Burla/ Bargarh for information with a request to display this notice in their 
notice board for wide circulation.   
 
           Sd/- 

         Executive Engineer 
         P.H. Division, Sambalpur 

 
  Memo No.  8881  dt. 19.11.2022 
  Copy to Notice Board to this office / concerned file for record and reference. 
 

            
         Sd/- 

         Executive Engineer 
         P.H. Division, Sambalpur 

 
           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Phone No. : (0663)-2412135 
Email ID : eephdsbp@gmail.com 
   

 
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, P.H. DIVISION, 

SAMBALPUR. 
 

 

Bid Identification No. SEPHSBP-13/2022-23 Dt. 18.11.2022 
 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Name of the work Class of 
Contracto
r / Type of 

Bid 
 

Estimate
d cost 

(Excludin
g GST) 

 
( Rs. In 
lakhs) 

Cost of 
DTCN 

& 
EMD 

 
(Online) 

Period of 
Comple- 

tion 

Availability 
 of Tender 
for Online 
Bidding 

Last date  
& 

Time for 
bidding 
online 

Date & time 
of opening  
ofTechnica

l Bid  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

01. Supply & Installation of 
Pump Motor at 
Pathanbandha Pump 
House, Burla. 

“D” &“C” 

   Class 

12.39 Rs. 6,000.00 
& 

Bid Security 

Declaration 

3 (Three) 
Calendar 
months 

 

From 

11.00 hrs of  

30.11.2022 

to 

17.00 hrs of  

09.12.2022 

17.00 hrs  

of 

09.12.2022 

11.30 hrs 

of 

12.12.2022 

02. Improvement of W/S to 
Ward No. 7 & 11 
including crossing the 
NH at Rairakhol. 

“D” &“C” 

   Class 

13.57 Rs. 6,000.00 
& 

Bid Security 

Declaration 

3 (Three) 
Calendar 
months 

 

-do- -do- -do- 

03. Improvement of water 
supply to Contractor 
Colony, 4R Qtr Back 
side, Bijii Nagar, G- 
Block, F Block & NAC 
back side area under 
Burla Town in SMC. 

“C” &“B” 

    Class 

23.27 Rs. 6,000.00 
 

& 
 

Bid Security 

Declaration 

3 (Three) 
Calendar 
months 

 

-do- -do- -do- 

04. Improvement of water 
supply to 1R in front of 
old Fuse Call Center, 
Dhipapada near 
RamchandiNursingh 
Home Gali, Sourav 
Vihar New Colony, 
Talpada, Jharpada 
under Burla Town in 
SMC. 

“C” &“B” 

Class 

26.16 Rs. 6,000.00 
 

& 
 

Bid Security 

Declaration 

3 (Three) 
Calendar 
months 

 

-do- -do- -do- 

05. Improvement of water 
supply to G-33, Block, 
Kirba DAV School 
pada, Mahatabnagar, 
Jagannath Vihar Field, 
Contractor colony, 1R 
in front of old Fuse call 
center, Back side 4R 
Qtr&Jharpada under 
Burla Town. 

“C” &“B” 

Class 

29.07 Rs. 6,000.00 
 

& 
 

Bid Security 

Declaration 

3 (Three) 
Calendar 
months 

 

-do- -do- -do- 



06. Improvement of water 
supply to Civil Line, 
BishnumandirpadaPat
hanpada, in front of 
CWC Office under 
Burla Town. 

“C” &“B” 

Class 

29.17 Rs. 6,000.00 
 

& 
 

Bid Security 

Declaration 

3 (Three) 
Calendar 
months 

 

From 

11.00 hrs of  

30.11.2022 

to 

17.00 hrs of  

09.12.2022 

17.00 hrs  

of 

09.12.2022 

11.30 hrs 

of 

12.12.2022 

07. Construction of 1.00 
Lakh ltrs. Capacity 
RCC UGR with Pump 
House & installation of 
pump sets including 
piping arrangement & 
installation of 63 KVA 
Electric Sub Station 
including replacement 
of old distribution pipe 
line near Kalyan 
Mandap Pump House 
for improvement of 
W/S to Saktinagar 
areas at Bargarh 
Municipality 

“C” &“B” 

Class 

33.61 Rs. 6,000.00 
 

& 
 

Bid Security 

Declaration 

6 (Six) 
Calendar 
months 

 

-do- -do- -do- 

08. Improvement of water 
supply to university 
pump house to SUIIT, 
Civil line &Mahatab 
Nagar Jagannath Vihar 
Field under Burla 
Town. 

“C” &“B” 

Class 

39.20 Rs. 6,000.00 
& 

Bid Security 

Declaration 

3 (Three) 
Calendar 
months 

 

-do- -do- -do- 

 
           

 
 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

P.H. Division, Sambalpur 


